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ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
FUNDING OF METRO BY DDA
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) is partly funding the Metro Phase-III in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the actual demands pending in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)&(b): Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has reported that for Phase-III of Delhi Metro, DDA is to provide `1500 crore as grant in 5 equal instalments of `300 crore each commencing from 2011-12 to 2015-16 to Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd as per the approval of Empowered Group of Ministers (EGoM) in its meeting held on 09-08-2011. The first instalment of `300 Crore during the financial year 2011-12 has since been released to DMRC.

(c): DDA has further informed that no demand is pending in this regard.
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